505436117 04/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5482917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	04/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUSH INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	ONE MASON DRIVE		
Internal Address:	PO BOX 460		
City:	JAMESTOWN		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14702-0460		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7490754
Patent Number:	7740218
Patent Number:	8066245
Patent Number:	8262045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168564000

Email: NKRAMER@HODGSONRUSS.COM

Correspondent Name: NICOLE KRAMER
Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP

Address Line 2: 140 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011007.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE L. KRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/nicole kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2019
	•

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bush - Release of Patents#page1.tif source=Bush - Release of Patents#page2.tif source=Bush - Release of Patents#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS dated as of April 5, 2019 (this "Release") is made by PNC Bank, National Association (the "Lender"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 30, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Lender and Bush Industries, Inc. (the "Grantor") and recorded November 1, 2017 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark office at Patent Reel 044007, Frame 0443.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Grantor's patent, including but not limited to the patents listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Patents").

The Lender now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Patents.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunder duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

LENDER:

PNC BÁNK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title: "Wasan Naws

Schedule A

Patents

Bush Industries, Inc.

Country	Serial#	Patent#	Inventor	Patent Name	Status
United States	11830517	7490754	Kevin W. Opferbeck	Packing and Storage Box	Issued
Canada	2595747	2595747	Kevin W. Opferbeck	Packing and Storage Box	Issued
United States	11968856	7740218	John M. Green	Stability Support TV Anti-Tip Device	Issued
United States	12765913	8066245	John M. Green	Stability Support TV Anti-Tip Device	Issued
United States	13272684	8262045	John M. Green	Stability Support TV Anti-Tip Device	Issued

PATENT REEL: 048948 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 04/19/2019